Hardwick Farms (50/50 City match up to $3.5 million).  

RESOLUTION 2026-07 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING STAFF TO MAKE APPLICATION TO THE 
TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND CONSERVATION’S LOCAL 
PARKS AND RECREATION FUND (LPRF) GRANT PROGRAM FOR FUNDING 
ASSISTANCE IN THE AMOUNT OF THREE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED 
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($3,500,000) TO SUPPORT THE DEVELOPMENT OF A 
COMPETITIVE INDOOR SWIMMING POOL 

WHEREAS, the City of Cleveland, Tennessee, recognizes the importance of providing 
quality recreational and athletic facilities that enhance the quality of life for residents and

[...]

administers the Local Parks and Recreation Fund (LPRF) grant program to assist local 
governments in the acquisition and development of public park and recreation facilities; 
and 

WHEREAS, the City of Cleveland desires to apply for LPRF grant assistance in the amount 
of Three Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($3,500,000) to support the construction 
of a 25-yard, 10-lane competitive indoor swimming pool within the planned Indoor Sports, 
Events, and Aquatics Center at Hardwick Farms; and 

WHEREAS, the City agrees to provide the required local match equal to at least Three

[...]

City staff are hereby authorized to prepare and submit an application to the Tennessee Arts 
Commission for the Creative Placemaking Grant in an amount up to Thirty Thousand Dollars 
($30,000). 

2. The City Council hereby authorizes a local match for this grant not to exceed Seven Thousand 

Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500), which may consist of cash and/or in-kind contributions as 
permitted by the grant guidelines. 

3. The Mayor, City Manager, or their designee is authorized to execute all necessary application 

documents and, if awarded, to take all required actions to implement the grant in accordance